16-336
EXHIBIT B

DIRECTION HOME AKRON CANTON AREA AGENCY ON AGING & DISABILITIES, INC.

Amendment to Performance-Based Service Agreement for Services Funded Through
Title 11I-B {Home Repair) by Direction Home Akron Canton Area Agency on Aging & Disabilities

Direction Home Akron Canton Area Agency on Aging & Disabilities, Inc. modified the allocation due your
Agency. This modification results in the following new contract numbers/amounts to your Agreement for the
period October 1, 2015-September 30, 2016:

PROVIDER: County of Summit

County: Portage Stark [ Summit Wayne

Initial Allocation $ $ $11,300 $
Initial Units | No units

Revised Unit Rate $ $ $N/A $
Additional Funds Added

9/30/2016 $ $ $8,500 $
Amended Contract

Total 9/30/2016 $ $ $19,800 $

NOTE: Providers are advised that their matching dollars must also be adjusted to meet the required 15%

of the amended contract amount.

The parties hereby agree that the foregoing changes to the Agreement for the contact period October 1, 2015
to September 30, 2016 shall be effective immediately.

Except as amended hereby, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms
and provisions, and the terms and provisions of the Agreement are hereby ratified and confirmed. In the
event the terms and provisions of this Addendum are inconsistent with or ambiguous when read in
conjunction with the terms and provisions of the Agreement, the terms and provisions of the Addendum shall

govern and control.

Signed: Signed:

Direction Home Akron Canton County of Summit
JoseptrtTRuby, Presidéntand CEO Provider Legal Representative
Date: August 31, 2016 Date:

FAcommon\CQ\Allocations\Amendments\June 2016

EXHIBIT B



